

Company: Sol Infotech Pvt. Ltd.

Website: www.courtkutchehry.com

Printed For:

Date: 24/08/2025

## Manmati Nagesh Vs State Of Chhattisgarh And Ors

Court: Chhattisgarh High Court

Date of Decision: Sept. 30, 2019

Hon'ble Judges: P. Sam Koshy, J

Bench: Single Bench

Advocate: C Jayant K Rao, P. Acharya

Final Decision: Disposed Of

## **Judgement**

- P. Sam Koshy, J
- 1. The limited grievance that the petitioner has is that the claim of the petitioner for compassionate appointment has till date not been decided by the

respondents inspite of more than 9 years having been passed from the date of death of the deceased employee.

2. According to the petitioner, her Husband died in harness on 21.03.2011 and the petitioner thereafter made an application on 21.04.2011 but till date

the said application has not been finalized by the respondent authorities.

3. Given the aforesaid limited grievance that the petitioner has, let the respondents No.2 to 4 take an appropriate decision on the claim of the petitioner

for compassionate appointment in accordance with rules, regulations and scheme of compassionate appointment governing the field at the earliest

preferably within a period of four months from the date of receipt of copy of this order.

4. The writ petition accordingly stands disposed of.